PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7297160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAMEN CHAOXUAN PHOTOELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	01/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGYI (XIAMEN) TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	SUITE 609A, NO. 178 SECTION B, XINFENG ROAD,	
Internal Address:	TORCH HIGH TECH NEW DISTRICT HUIZHI SPACE	
City:	XIAMEN, FUJIAN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	361008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17105136
Application Number:	16299047
Application Number:	17357844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-843-4000

Email: beverly.gemello@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: LIYING SUN

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 2: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002897-5004-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIYING SUN
SIGNATURE:	/Liying Sun/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=002897-5004-US Assignment Xiamen Chaoxuan to Guangyi (Xiamen) 2#page1.tif source=002897-5004-US Assignment Xiamen Chaoxuan to Guangyi (Xiamen) 2#page2.tif

PATENT 507250239 REEL: 059702 FRAME: 0145

source=002897-5004-US Assignment Xiamen Chaoxuan to Guangyi (Xiamen) 2#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059702 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xiamen Chaoxuan Photoelectric Technology Co., Ltd. ASSIGNOR, having a place of business at 5th Floor, No. 22 Guanri Road, Software Park II, Xiamen, Fujian 361008 CHINA, is owner of all rights to patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A (PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS).

WHEREAS, Guangyi (Xiamen) Technology Co., Ltd. ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Suite 609A, No. 178 Section B, Xinfeng Road, Torch High Tech New District Huizhi Space, Xiamen, Fujian 361008 CHINA is desirous of acquiring legal and equitable title in the PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR believes that it previously assigned all of their rights in the PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR confirms that ASSIGNOR intended to assign and assigned all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS.

To the extent ASSIGNOR retained any right, title, or interest in or to the PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR, has assigned and/or hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to:



all of the PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

the above patent applications and any and all United States and foreign patent applications disclosing one or more of the PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS including, without limitation, applications for patents including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, PCT applications and designs and any other related United States and foreign applications and equivalents thereof, along with the right to claim priority to the PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS under any treaty relating thereto;



all United States and foreign patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs and all equivalents thereof which may be granted for the PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS, and all post-grant actions including extensions, renewals, reissues, reexamination certificates, post-grant review certificates, inter partes review certificates, and supplemental examination certificates thereof; and

all rights to sue for and recover for, and the right to profits and damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements in the United States and all foreign countries, of the PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms of said granted or to be granted Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 059702 FRAME: 0147 have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, declarations, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Applications and Patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

It is agreed that ASSIGNOR shall be legally bound, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practicing of the Inventions, and to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that they have full right, power and authority to assign their entire right, title, and interest in the PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS, and no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment has been duly executed and delivered and constitutes a valid, binding and enforceable assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in the Inventions, Applications, and Patents.

2022-1-27

Date

423 Cheng Qian

Xiamen Chaoxuan Photoelectric Technology

A PARA SERVICE SERVICE

2022.127

Date

胡童华 Huxina

Guangyi (Xiamen) Technology Co.



7





APPENDIX A

Application No.	Title	Patented As
U.S. Pat. App. No. 17/105,136	System and Device with Laser Array Illumination	
U.S. Pat. App. No. 16/299,047	System and Device with Laser Array Illumination	U.S. Pat. No. 10,855,043
PCT/CN2016/098763	System and Device with Laser Array Illumination	
CN201680089089.0	System and Device with Laser Array Illumination	
U.S. Pat. No. 17/357,844	System and Device with Laser Array Illumination	
PCT/CN2019/128272	System and Device with Laser Array Illumination	
CN201980086474.3	System and Device with Laser Array Illumination	





Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 059702 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 04/25/2022